RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Attorney Docket No.: M-4969

Box Assignments

Assistant Commissioner For Retents OF Print to RECORDS

Washington, D.C. 20231

05-13-2002



102086888

Please record the attached original document.

Name of conveying party(ies) 1.

> Keith Edward Buckle 108 Amose White Road Southbury, CT. 06488

Thomas Takahura 529 Sixth Street Norco, CA. 92860

Mark Andrews 1500 Sedgewick Court Peachtree City, GA. 30269

2. Name/Address of receiving party(ies)

> THE GILLETTE COMPANY (a Delaware Corporation) **Prudential Tower Building** Boston, Massachusetts 02199 U.S.A.

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - Assignment _ X
 - Merger Security Agreement
 - Change of Name
 - Other:

Execution Date: January 28th, 2002; February 4, 2002; February 5, 2002.

- Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4.
 - Patent Application No.(s): A. 10/051,837
 - Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document should be mailed:

Paul I. Douglas Esq. THE GILLETTE COMPANY Prudential Tower Building 39th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02199 617-421-7886

Patent No.(s): В.

- Total number of applications/patents 6. involved: 1_.
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7. **Enclosed** Authorized to charge Deposit Account. X
- Deposit Account No. 07-1350. 8. If the fee above is being charged to Deposit Account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges or any credits, to our Deposit Account Number 07-1350.

00000084 071350 05/10/2002 GTON11

01 FC:581

5.

40.00 CH

9.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

(Reg. No. 31,244)

Paul I. Douglas

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (6)

PATENT

REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0505

Docket No.: M-4969

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below listed Assignors

Keith Edward Buckle 108 Amose White Road Southbury, CT 06488

Mark Andrews 1500 Sedgewick Court Peachtree City, GA 30269

Thomas Takahura 529 Sixth Street Norco, CA 92860

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the below listed Assignee

THE GILLETTE COMPANY
(a Delaware corporation)
Prudential Tower Building
Boston, Massachusetts 02199
USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/051,837 (docket no. M-4969), filed on January 17, 2002, entitled, Thin-Wall Anode Can this assignment including said application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors

PATENT REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0506 further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution.

appeared before me, Weith Buckle, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.

MARY JANE STEINER NOTARY UBLIC My Commission Expires 1/31/2003

Mark Andrews

On this 4 day of Le Many, 2002, personally appeared before me, Mark Andrews, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.

On this of day of lefrain, 2002, personally appeared before me, Thomas Takahura, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

JOSEPH MY VAN VO Commission # 1299730 lotary Public - California

Accepted by Assignee

The Gillette Company

State of California County of personally appeared personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/theil authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their> JOSEPH MY VAN VO signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or Commission # 1299730 the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) Notary Public - California acted, executed the instrument. **Orange County** My. Comm. Expires Apr 5, 2005 WITNESS my hand and official se Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Top of thumb here

3) 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

General

Individual

Trustee

Other: _

Partner —

Attorney in Fact

Signer Is Representing:

Corporate Officer — Title(s):

Guardian or Conservator

Limited

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0508

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	}
County of Urage	> ss.
obtainly of	
On 12 05 02 before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jang Doe, Notary Public')
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
JOSEPH MY VAN VO Commission # 1299730 Notary Public - California Orange County	to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My. Comm. Expires Apr 5, 2005	H = H + H + H + H + H + H + H + H + H +
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	- Joseph De La Company
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
OP	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law	r, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
	o realizationnelli di una formi to dinomo. Godaniani
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Declaration & Proved of Afforming
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Document Date: 01/17/2001	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Edward Brikely and Work
Signer(s) Other Main Named Above.	Andrus
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — ! Limited [] General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	

PATENT

REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0509

Accepted by Assignee

The Gillette Company

Donal B. Tobin,

Patent & Trademark Counsel

RECORDED: 05/02/2002

Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts On this 18 day of _______, 2002, personally appeared before me Donal B. Tobin, known to me to be Patent & Trademark Counsel of The Gillette Company, with full authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of The Gillette Company.

Notary Public

JOHN NORTON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 5, 2008